PROPOSAL NO. 2002UD-001U-10

STANPAR

11714009000
11714009100
11714009700
11714009800
11714014100
11714013400
11714013500
11714012000
11714011900
11714011800
11714017200
11714011700
11714011600
11714011500
11714011400
11714011200
11714010700
11714017100
11714016200
11714015700
11714014200
11714015800
11714013700
11714016300
11714016100
11714013900
11714012200
11714012300
11714012400
11714012500
11714012600
11714012700
11714012800
11714012900
11714013000
11714013100
11714016500
11714013200

OWNER

METRO NASH TEACHERS APT INC
WHITE, ARLENE CAROL
KROGER CO., THE

INGRAM, SUZANNE HALL & FOY, HELEN H TRS

HILLSBORO PLAZA RETAIL PARTNERS |
BANDYWOOD CORNERS, L.P.
BOYDSTON, MARTHA H.,TR. ET AL
MENEFEE, MARY FULGHUM

KROGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP |
KROGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP |

SMV NASHVILLE LLC

KROGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP |
KROGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP |
KROGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP |
KROGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, |
MOORE, ROBERT N., JR.

BANDYWOOD FASHION SQUARE, LLC
KROGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP |
HILLSBORO PLAZA PARTNERS II
HILLSBORO PLAZA PARTNERS II
HILLSBORO PLAZA RETAIL PARTNERS |
HILLSBORO PLAZA RETAIL PARTNERS ||
GREEN HILLS MARKET

CRABTREE GREEN HILLS, LLC ET AL
HINSEN, GREI S.

GRACE'S INC.

HILL CENTER AT GREEN HILLS, LLC
GASTON, MARY SANDERS, TR
FORREST HILLS, LLC

WHALLEY, DOREEN W.

METRO GOV'T NE POWER BOARD
METRO GOV'T NE POWER BOARD
SHUSTER, MARTIN B.

DANIEL, JACKIE J.& HARDIN H. ET AL

HOUSE, BEN F., TRUSTEE & CROSSMAN, JAMES A.

GRIFFITH, BEN ET AL
BURTON, DANIEL F.
ANDREWS, LLC

PROPERTY ADDRESS

2209 ABBOTT MARTIN RD
2139 ABBOTT MARTIN RD
2131 ABBOTT MARTIN RD
2125 ABBOTT MARTIN RD
3900 HILLSBORO PIKE
2109 ABBOTT MARTIN RD
2101 ABBOTT MARTIN RD
2230 BANDYWOOD DR
2220 BANDYWOOD DR
2224 BANDYWOOD DR
3939 HILLSBORO CIR
2222 BANDYWOOD DR
2220 BANDYWOOD DR
2218 BANDYWOOD DR
2216 BANDYWOOD DR
2210 BANDYWOOD DR
2202 BANDYWOOD DR

0 BANDYWOOD DR

3902 HILLSBORO PIKE
2012 RICHARD JONES RD
2010 RICHARD JONES RD
2010 RICHARD JONES RD
3909 HILLSBORO PIKE
3908 HILLSBORO PIKE
2034 RICHARD JONES RD
4001 HILLSBORO PIKE
2229 BANDYWOOD DR
2227 BANDYWOOD DR
2225 BANDYWOOD DR
2221 BANDYWOOD DR
2219 BANDYWOOD DR
2215 BANDYWOOD DR
2213 BANDYWOOD DR
2211 BANDYWOOD DR
2209 BANDYWOOD DR
2207 BANDYWOOD DR
2205 BANDYWOOD DR
2203 BANDYWOOD DR

ACREAGE

2.08
0.36
1.64
0.27
1.55
0.80
2.00
0.48
0.10
0.10
2.66
0.10
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.69
1.72
0.72
0.43
1.00
0.30
0.30
1.70
0.52
0.08
1.36
0.27
0.27
0.27
0.41
0.61
0.61
0.41
0.51
0.69
0.61
0.30
0.30
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11714013300
11714017000
11714014300
11714014400
11714014401
11714014500
11714014002
11714016400
11714014600
11714014700
11714014800
11714013901
11714014900
11714015000
13102005100
13102009600
13102009700
13102001500
13102009500
13102002200
13102009800
13102001800
13102009400
13102001400
13102001900
13102009900
13102020200
13102020500
13102001300
13102010000
13102001200
13102002700
13102010300
13102002500
13102001100
13102003700
13102002800
13102010200
13102001000
13102002900

INGRAM, SUZANNE HALL & FOY, HELEN HALL
GRACE'S PLAZA, LTD.

MAPCO EXPRESS, INC.

R & S RENTAL PROPERTIES, LLC
HARWELL, COLEMAN A Il & ET AL
METRO GOV'T F ENG CO 20
NASHVILLE Y. M. C. A.

HILL CENTER AT GREEN HILLS, LLC
GREEN HILLS FM PARTNERS

R & S RENTAL PROPERTIES, LLC
GREEN HILLS COURT

HILL CENTER AT GREEN HILLS, LLC
CROSSMAN, JAMES A. & MARY B.
MOREHEAD, GEORGE P. ETUX
FENNER-SPELMAN, L.P.

TRI STAR ENERGY, LLC

JEFFORDS, JOHN C. TR.
GRISWOLD ENTERPRISES, L.P.
WARNER, DUDLEY, I

GRISWOLD ENTERPRISES, L.P.
BRADFORD BUILDING, THE

SECURITY FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOC.

BRADFORD FURNITURE CO., INC.

R. PHILLIPS TURNER 1976 FAMILY TRUST
BREAD & COMPANY, INC.

BRADFORD BUILDING, THE

BRADFORD FURNITURE COMPANY, INC.
BREAD & COMPANY, INC.

FARAZMAND, REZA ET UX

CALDWELL INVESTMENTS, INC.
BILLYWOOD, LLC

YELLOW COTTAGE, LLC

HILLSBORO ROAD RETAIL PARTNERS, LLC
COTTRELL, R. H. JR.

ROMERSA, JOHN C. & LAURA H.
SPIVA/HILL MGMT. & INVESTMENT, LLC

D & P PROPERTIES, INC.

VOSS, GLENDA S., TRUSTEE

STEIN, CAROL A.

GREENE PROPERTIES, L.P.

2201
4009
4000
2035
2031
2025
4041
4010
4002

BANDYWOOD DR
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE

RICHARD JONES RD
RICHARD JONES RD
RICHARD JONES RD

HILLSBORO CIR
HILLSBORO CIR
HILLSBORO PIKE

0 HILLSBORO PIKE

4004
4011
4010
4012
4014
4040
4044
4013
2001
2122
4094
4101
4101
4015
4105
4100

HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO CIR

WARFIELD DR

HILLSBORO DR
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE
KIMBARK DR
HILLSBORO CIR
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE

0 KIMBARK DR

4107
4101
4102
4103
4100

HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO CIR
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO CIR
HILLSBORO CIR

4106 B HILLSBORO PIKE

2117
4105
4109
4102
4106
4107
4104

HILLSBORO DR
HILLSBORO CIR
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO CIR
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO CIR
HILLSBORO CIR

0.34
1.82
0.51
0.87
0.42
0.87
7.85
0.41
0.50
0.81
3.30
0.64
0.09
1.03
0.80
0.57
0.69
0.38
0.29
1.00
0.69
0.65
0.39
0.21
0.24
0.61
0.37
0.22
0.17
0.30
0.17
0.23
0.48
0.31
0.17
0.34
0.20
0.39
0.17
0.19
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13102003600
13102020100
13102000700
13102003000
13102008900
13102003500
13102003100
13102010500
13102003400
13102008800
13102010600
13102020400
13102011200
13102011100
13102021000
131020B00100CO
131020B00200CO
131020B00300CO
131020B00400CO
131020B00500CO
131020B00600CO
11714005001
11714006400
11714015900
11714005500
11714009900
11714010000
11714010500
11714017500
13102001601

SMITH, DOROTHY D.& PALMER, J.M.,JR. ET AL
PAYNE CENTER, LLC, THE

THIRD NATIONAL BANK

GREENE PROPERTIES, L.P.

WILKINSON, J.T. ET UX& OLIPHANT,T.W.ETUX
GREENE INVESTMENT CO.

GREENE PROPERTIES, L.P.

MCDONALD'S CORP.

HILLSBORO CORNER PARTNERSHIP, THE
WILKINSON, J. T. ETUX

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING CO.

STENGEL, KERMIT C., JR.

SOPER, PAUL F.

STENGEL, KERMIT C., JR.

MCDONALD'S CORPORATION

HOSTETTLER, BILL ETUX & MADDEN, J.J.ETUX
PATIO COIFFURES, INC.

KURLAND, AMY

BROCK, JEFFREY S. ET UX

4104 COMPLEX OWNERS ASSOCIATION

4104 COMPLEX OWNERS ASSOCIATION
DILLARD TENNESSEE OPERATING LTD. PTRSP.
EXXON CORP.

BATTLESHIP, LLC

DAVIS STREET LAND CO. OF TN, LLC TR.
LATTIMORE, JAMES JR & BUTLER, ROBERT TRS
HENSLEY, SHERRIL

FIRST AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK

ABBOTT MARTIN REAL ESTATE PARTNERS |
HILL CENTER AT GREEN HILLS, LLC

4117
4108

HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE

9 HOBBS RD

4106
1949
4119
4108
4110
4121
1947
4112
2032
2030
2036
2040
4104
4104
4104
4104
4104
4104
2126
3815
3821
2126
2123
2121
2111

HILLSBORO CIR
KIMBARK DR
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO CIR
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE
KIMBARK DR
HILLSBORO PIKE
GALBRAITH DR
GALBRAITH DR
GALBRAITH DR
OVERHILL DR
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE
HILLSBORO PIKE
ABBOTT MARTIN RD
HILLSBORO PIKE
GREEN HILLS VILLAGE DR
ABBOTT MARTIN RD
ABBOTT MARTIN RD
ABBOTT MARTIN RD
ABBOTT MARTIN RD

ABBOTT MARTIN RD

4015

HILLSBORO PIKE

0.49
0.88
0.81
0.18
0.63
0.50
0.22
0.67
0.81
0.78
0.92
0.39
0.73
0.54
0.03

0.12
0.23
5.78
0.49
3.79
22.72
0.26
0.27
1.03
0.81
9.10

110.11
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